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Decision No. _8_1_8.-0 __ 7_ 

BEFORE 'IEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
PAUL H. SCHNEIDER, .an individual, 
doing b1.:.Siness as COMMUI'E SERVICE, 
for authority to aejust fares. 

OPINION ---... .... _ .... ,....--

Application No. 53639 
(Filed October 13, 1972) 

.~plieant operates as a passenger stage corporation pursuant 
to a certificate of public convenience and necessity authorizing 
commute operations between United Air L1nes MAintenance Base at 
San Francisco International Ai:rport, on th.e one hand, and certain 
nearby cities, on the other hand. By this application, he seeks 
authoriey to increase his weekly round-trip commute fares by 50 cents 
and to change his fare structure to a two-week round-trip basis. The 
present ane proposed round-trip commute fares for two weeks. and the 
percent increase of the proposed over the present fares are as follows: 

Bet:ween 
United .M.:r I.ines 
Ma.in~euance Base 

and 
Hayward 
Fremont and Newark 
North San Jose and Milpitas 
San Mateo 
Pleasanton and Livermore 

Present 
$10.00 
11.00 
12.00 

8.00 
13.00 

Proposed 
$11.00 
12.00 
13.00 
9.00 

14.00 

Percent 
Increase 

10.0 
9.1 
8.3 

12.5 
7.7 

the application states as follows: The Hayward, Fremont, 
Newark, North San Jose, and Milpitas fares have not been increased 
since service was es'tabl1shed to these points in 1969, and the 

s.a.u Mateo, Pleasanton, and Livermore fares have not 'been 
increased since service was established to these potnts in 1971. 

/ Applicant's operating costs have increased substantially since the 
fares were established. Without the sought increase, applicant 
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cannot maintain So profitable operation and continue to mee~ the 
demands of the public for his service. The proposed fares are 
similar to those of his competitors. 

A financial report and study of applicant's operations 
prepared by staff members of the Commission's Finance and Accounts 
Division and TransportationP1vision is incorporated in the record 
as Exhibit 1. !he exhibit states that applicant performs a home-to­
work type of passenger sta.ge service; that service is opera.ted over 
ten different routes; that applicant has ten buses and carries 
approximately 350 passengers per worktng day; that applicant haS 
=ec~tly ceased operations over the San Mateo route and has increased 
service on another route; that applicant does not keep its records in 
accordance with the prescribed system of accounts for motor carriers 
of passengers or maintain a record of miles operated or passengers 
transported; and that the staff, by enalysis, has developed such 
required data for its study. 

The estimate of operating results under present fares for 
the historical year (1972) and under present and proposed fares for 
the rate year (July 1, 1973 to June 30, 1974) as set forth in Exhibit 1 
are as follows: 

Revenu.es 
Expenses 
Operating Income 
Income Taxes 
Net Income 
Operating Ratio (1) 
Average Rate Base 
Rate of Return 

Historical Year 
Present: 
Fares 

$79,045 
79~33 

$ 88) -
$ ~788~ 

101.0% 
$32,242 

Rate Year 
Present Proposed 

Fares Fares 
$91,250 $99,l10 

95,580 95 L580 
$(4,336) $~~~ 

- 520 
$,-7'It4"""1.. j'"""3~02 ~ 3

l 
<m5 

1u4. 7% ~6,.41. 
$36,060 $36,060 

8.31. 

( ) Indicates loss. 

(1) Before Income Tax. 
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The conc1~1ons and recommendations set forth in Exh1bit 1 
are that applicant be reqUired to follow the prescribed system of 
accounts for motor carriers of passengers; that the suggested 
restriction to the proposed rates which states "This fare is for 
50 weeks out of 52 weeks I exclud.ing MY days otf'" is am'b1guous Ell'ld. 

should. not be authorized.; and that the proposed tares should be 
gra.nted. 

The application was served. in accord.ance W1th the 
Comm1sCion rules. No protests have been received. 
F1nd1ng~ 

1. The estimates of operating results set forth in the start's 
Exhibit 1 for the historical and rate years reasonably represent the 
results of applicant'S operations for the purposes of this proceeding. 

2. Under present rates, applicant's operations are not 
proti table. 

~. The proposed. increase in passenger fares :1.3 reasonable and. 
justified. .. 

4. T'ne suggested. restriction to the l'roposed t:e.res which 
states "'I'h.1s tare is for 50 weeks out of 52 weeks, excluding any days 
orf" is ambiguous. 

5. Applicant does not ma:l.nta1n his reco~s in accordance With 
the preccribed system of accounts for motor carriers of passengers. 

6. Appl1c~t haz discontinued his service to San Mateo. 

7. A public hearing is not neeessary_ 
Conclusions 

1. Applicant should be authorized to increase his common 
carrier passenger fares as proposed in the application. 
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2~ The suggested restr~ction to the proposed fares which 
states "This fare is for 50 weekS out of 52 weeks, excluo.1ng en:! 

days ofr" should be denied~ 
:3. Applicant should ina\lg\lra.tc the accounting procedures 

recommended in the st~frts Exhibit 1. 
4. Applicant should be auth.orized to discontinue its service 

to San Mateo. 

ORDER 
--,..--~-

IT IS ORDERED that: 
1. Paul H. Schneider 1$ authorized to establish the increased 

fareo prop9sed in Application No. 53639. Tariff publications 
o.uthorized to be made as a resul'c of this order shall 'be filed not 
earlier than the effective date of this order and may be made effec­
tive not earlier than ten days after the effective date of this 
order on not less than ten days' notice to the Commission and to the 
public. 

2. The proposed restriction to the increased tares which 
states 1I~.1s fare is for 50 weel'..s out of 52 weekS" excluding a:t'J:y' 

days off" is denied.. 
3. Applicant is authorized to discontinue service between 

the United Air Lines Maintenance Base at San Francisco International 
A1~ort and San Mateo. 

4. The authority shall expire unless exercised Within ninety 
d.ays after the efrective date of this order. 

5~ In a~d1tion to the required ~o3ting and filing of tariffs, 
applicant shall give notice to the public by ~osting in 1ts buses 
and terminals a printed explanation of ito fares. Such not1ce shall 
be posted not less than five days before the effective date of the 
fare ch~~es and shall remain posted for a per~od of not less than 
thirty days. 
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6. Applicant shall maintain accounting records in aec:ordance 
With the prescribed system of accounts for motor carr1ers of 
pe.ssengers. 

The effective date of this order shall be ten days after 
the date hereof. ~ 

Dated at ____ ~_~1\_~_~_. _1OJ_fIW'O ____ 1 CalifOrnia." this JI 
da.y o~ AUGUST 

Commissioners 

COM1aa10%lor PO. ". Ho~s. ~.1nC 
DeH'Jarlly ab::;ent. d1,4, not. pe.rt1C'1pa~ 
18 ~. 4b:J)O:::1't1on ot this procee41raa. 

... 


